All Entries become the property 

of Sponsor and/or Administrator and will not be acknowledged or returned. Please also see the "Entrant's Personal 

Information" section below, of these Official Rules. 

WINNER SELECTION: Administrator will randomly select one hundred twenty-five (125) potential prize winners (the 
"Potential Winners") in a random drawing conducted on or about February 24, 2026, from among all eligible Entries received 

https://www.nordstromrsvp.com/125nordy

during the Promotional Period. Potential Winners will be notified by phone or email (the "Notification") using the contact

[...]

Subject to verification of eligibility and compliance with the 

terms of these Official Rules, any Potential Winner will be declared an official Prize Winner of the Sweepstakes (the "Prize 
Winner"). Unclaimed prizes will not be awarded. 

PRIZE/ODDS: There will be one hundred twenty-five (125) randomly selected Prize Winners who will receive the 

Nordstrom Employees – We Appreciate You Sweepstakes prize, each of which includes one each of the following items: 

• Nordstrom Branded License Plate Holder 

• Nordstrom Branded Hat 

• Nordstrom Branded Stainless Steel Mug, 12 oz.